

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT

Senate Bill 914

	AMENDMENT N	O
	(to be filled in by	
S914-ASU-22 [v.4]	Principal Clerk)	D 1 C1
Comm Sub [NO]	^	Page 1 of 1
Comm. Sub. [NO] Amends Title [NO]	Date 86	,2009
Fourth Edition	BateB	,2003
Representative Cole		
moves to amend the bill on page 1, line 23, by adding after "agreement" the following: "entered into on or after the effective date of this act"; and		
on page 4, line 6, by deleting "five" and substituting	ng " <u>four</u> "; and	
on page 4, line 8, by deleting the word "offer" and substituting the phrase "enter into" and deleting the words "to any" and substituting the words "with any"; and		
on page 4, line 34, by adding after "hearing." the following: "The Commissioner shall try to conduct the hearing and render a final determination within 120 days after the manufacturer's petition has been filed."; and		
On page 4, line 40, by deleting the words "in existence" and substituting the phrase "entered into on or after the effective date of this act"; and		
On page 4, lines 41-42, by deleting the phrase "distributor as of the effective date of this act and to all future franchises and other agreements." and substituting the word "distributor.".		
SIGNED Webs Cole Amendment Sponsor		
( amondation sponder		
SIGNED		
Committee Chair if Senate Committee	ee Amendment	
ADOPTED 108 -O EV FAILED	TABLED _	
AUC 6 com		
AUG 6 2009 Denise While		
* S 9 1 4 - A S U - 2 2 - V - 4 *		

2 3